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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 1/11/2023 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
1/4/2023
Total Receipts: 2,112 1,123 1,904
Feeder Cattle: 1,923(91.1%) 1,043(92.9%) 1,802(94.6%)
Slaughter Cattle: 164(7.8%) 75(6.7%) 82(4.3%)
Replacement Cattle: 25(1.2%) 5(0.4%) 20(1.1%)

Compared to last Wednesday, feeder steers under 700 Ibs 3.00-6.00 higher, over 700 Ibs 1.00-2.00 higher. Feeder heifers under 600 Ibs 5.00-
15.00 higher, over 600 Ibs steady to 2.00 higher. Slaughter cows 2.00-4.00 lower. Demand good to very good. Supply heavy. Producers took
advantage of good weather and strong feeder cattle demand with numerous high quality consignments on hand this week. Supply included:
91% Feeder Cattle (55% Steers, 44% Heifers, 2% Bulls); 8% Slaughter Cattle (86% Cows, 14% Bulls); 1% Replacement Cattle (19% Bred Cows,
81% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over 600 Ibs was 36%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
10 300-305 304 228.00-242.00 239.24
23 350-395 370 219.00-239.00 233.46
18 420-445 441 212.50-217.00 214.80
68 460-495 476 211.00-229.00 222.10
64 505-545 522 202.00-222.00 209.86
21 505-515 512 192.00-198.00 196.31 Unweaned
11 535 535 209.00 209.00 Value Added
63 555-590 576 190.00-203.50 199.59
4 595 595 188.00 188.00 Fleshy
14 550-560 559 184.00-185.50 184.21 Unweaned
39 560-595 568 200.00-211.50 208.72 Value Added
82 615-635 624 182.00-198.00 192.78
625 625 185.00 185.00 Fleshy
3 615 615 186.00 186.00 Full
40 685-695 688 181.00-185.50 184.02
7 660 660 168.00 168.00 Unweaned
29 665 665 187.00 187.00 Value Added
90 710-745 714 174.00-181.00 180.56
9 700 700 181.00 181.00 Value Added
22 760-785 775 168.00-172.50 171.28
7 755 755 164.00 164.00 Fleshy
56 800-820 801 166.50-176.00 175.27
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STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

7 390 390 218.00

16 400-440 423 201.00-211.50
27 470-490 476 193.00-212.00
23 500-540 517 181.00-196.00
18 560-595 585 182.00-191.00
11 615-645 629 174.00-178.00
7 710-730 718 165.00-170.00

STEERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
7 645 645 167.50

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
14 325 325 208.00
14 365-395 383 197.00-209.00
46 405-445 422 194.00-209.00
71 465-495 484 191.00-207.00
10 480 480 209.00
13 450-470 461 168.00-174.00
76 500-545 518 181.00-199.00
83 560-580 577 173.00-184.00
7 595 595 163.00
53 600-640 629 164.50-178.25
610 610 161.00
600 600 154.00
19 655-695 668 164.00-168.75
41 740 740 167.25
760-795 776 160.00-167.00
5 940 940 141.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
5 270 270 182.00
10 345 345 187.00-188.00
8 375-390 381 174.00-188.00
15 420-445 439 170.00-197.00
28 460-490 476 167.00-185.00
40 500-540 523 156.00-186.00

Avg Price
218.00
207.88
207.70
187.59
186.60
176.13
166.88

Avg Price
167.50

Avg Price
208.00
201.42
202.29
201.95
209.00
171.30
190.83
181.85
163.00
170.80
161.00
154.00
166.65
167.25
163.81
141.00

Avg Price
182.00
187.20
178.56
182.06
180.12
174.17

Thin Fleshed

Thin Fleshed

Unweaned

Fleshy

Fleshy
Unweaned
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33
5
15
5

550-595
565-570
610-640
685-695

565
567
617
691

157.00-164.25
155.00-165.00
155.00-161.00
151.00-155.00

HEIFERS - Medium 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
4

Wt Range Avg Wt
430 430

Price Range
183.00

HEIFERS - Medium 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
3

Wt Range Avg Wt
570 570

Price Range
161.00

HEIFERS - Medium 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
3

Wt Range Avg Wt
570 570

Price Range
141.00

BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt
13 450-485 455
4 550-575 563
4 660-695 678
3 935 935
SLAUGHTER CATTLE

Price Range
167.00-187.50

154.00-157.00
146.00-150.00
123.00

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
8
5

Wt Range Avg Wt
1365-1640 1495
1425-1610 1552

Price Range
74.00-79.00

79.50-82.50

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
29
10

6

Wt Range Avg Wt
1100-1460 1246
1230-1615 1278
1230-1250 1242

Price Range
70.00-77.50

78.00-83.50
64.00-70.00

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
15
11

5

Wt Range Avg Wt
870-1145 1014
800-1020 899
815-1005 857

Price Range
60.00-69.50

42.50-58.00
25.00-42.00

162.58
159.02
159.35
152.59

Avg Price
183.00

Avg Price
161.00

Avg Price
141.00

Avg Price
184.14
155.47
147.95
123.00

Avg Price

Fleshy

Dressing

76.54
80.78

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

73.83
79.34
67.42

Avg Price

Average
High
Low

Dressing

65.49
50.99
30.89

Average
Low
Very Low
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BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
9 1335-2245 1839 89.50-101.50 93.13 Average
6 1440-1750 1631 65.00-89.00 79.23 Low
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

BRED COWS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Unit / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2-8 T2 3 930-1220 1110 1000.00-1200.00 1073.27

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 Ibs calf (Per Unit / Estimate Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 0 13 925-1085 1066 1200.00-1460.00 1308.46
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in

the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; T1 = 1st Trimester, 1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1
to 6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester, 4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester, 4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester, 7to 9

months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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